## "Education for Strength, Intellect & Wisdom"

- Prin Dr. Sudhakarrao Jadhavar







Jai Ganesh Educational Foundation's

## JAI GANESH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Approved by N.C.T.E., New Delhi, College Code:- APW04503/123547, DHE Code:- 26032

## Anti-Ragging Committee

Name of the Committee Member	Profession	Associated with
Dr. Meena Lahanu Aher	Principal	Jai Ganesh College of Education
Dr. Savita Uttamrao Salunkhe	Assitant Professor	Jai Ganesh College of Education
Adv. Prasad Dharmadhikari	Advocate	Court
Ms. Preti Nikumbh	Social worker	NGO
Anand Sharma	Retired Military Officer	Retired Military officer
V Mishra	Retired Police Officer	Retired Police officer
Ms. Surekha Deshmukh	Social worker	Social Activists
Dr. B.R. Ambad	Medical Practitioner	Medical Practitioner
Chavan Tushar Bhagwan	Student	Student
Gund Manisha Shrikant	Student	Student

Principal
Jai Ganesh College of Education